 CCHHEEMMIICCAALL  EENNGGIINNEEEERRIINNGG  TTRRAANNSSAACCTTIIOONNSS
VOL. 29, 2012
A publication of
The Italian Association
of Chemical Engineering
Online at: www.aidic.it/cet
Guest Editors: Petar Sabev Varbanov, Hon Loong Lam, Jiří Jaromír Klemeš
Copyright © 2012, AIDIC Servizi S.r.l.,

7.927-12 significance p-value. The model showed that the naphthalene amounts decreased with
increasing concentrations of the four components implied (the more unsaturated, i.e. linolenic FAME
the more depletion of PAH when compared to stearic FAME) and the iodine value and Fr and
increased with the interaction between both of them. Strong correlations between low driving loads and
high PAH exhaust emissions are found in literature (Karavalakis, 2010b)
As shown, the model is valid for almost every sample but for a few samples when considering the
300psi tests, FAEE from palm and rapeseed oil and FAME from coconut and peanut oil where their
amounts are underestimated.
In Figure 1 naphtalene predicted concentrations are represented versus the actual concentrations. The
bisector line is drawn in order to ease the interpretation of the graph.
Samples  Mw
gmol
-1
Combustion equation Stoichiometric
air fuel ratio
FAME Peanut 302.8 C18.78H35.29O2.00 + 26.60 O2 → 18.78 CO2 + 17.64 H2O 12.55
FAME Coconut 233.8 C14.40H28.62O2.00 + 20.56 O2 → 14.40 CO2 + 14.31 H2O 12.16
FAME Fat 288.8 C18.40H35.52O2.00 + 26.28 O2 → 18.40 CO2 + 17.76 H2O 12.58
FAME Linseed 292.4 C18.87H33.47O2.00 + 26.24 O2 → 18.87 CO2 + 16.73 H2O 12.41
FAME Palm 284.1 C18.06H34.93O2.00 + 25.79 O2 → 18.06 CO2 + 17.47 H2O 12.56
FAEE Palm 298.1 C19.06H36.94O2.00 + 27.29 O2 → 19.06 CO2 + 18.47 H2O 12.66
FAME
Rapeseed
294.3 C18.89H35.20O2.00 + 26.69 O2 → 18.89 CO2 + 17.61 H2O 12.54
FAEE
Rapeseed
308.3 C19.89H37.20O2.00 + 28.19 O2 → 19.89 CO2 + 18.61 H2O 12.64
FAME Soybean 292.0 C18.75H34.55O2.00 + 26.39 O2 → 18.75 CO2 + 17.27 H2O 12.50
FAEE Soybean 306.1 C19.75H36.55O2.00 + 27.89 O2 → 19.75 CO2 + 18.27 H2O 12.60
1163
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0
0